RESOLUTION NO. 2003-134

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE DESIGNATING THE MAYOR, MAYOR PRO TEMPORE, COUNCILMEMBERS, CITY MANAGER AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIRECTOR/TREASURER AS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORS FOR THE CITY OF ELK GROVE BANK ACCOUNTS AND INVESTMENT FUNDS

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove recognizes the need to specify authorized signators on bank accounts and investment funds by title only; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to designate the Mayor, Mayor Pro Tempore, Councilmembers, City Manager and Administrative Services Director/Treasurer as authorized signators for the City of Elk Grove.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove that the authorized signators for the City of Elk Grove bank accounts and investment funds are to be any two of the following titles: Mayor, Mayor Pro Tempore, Councilmembers, City Manager and Administrative Services Director/Treasurer.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove, California this 6th day of August 2003.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST

ON. CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2003-134

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)SSCITY OF ELK GROVEOF)

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 6th day of August, 2003 by the following roll call vote:

AYES: 5 COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

- NOES: 0 COUNCILMEMBERS:
- ABSTAIN: 0 COUNCILMEMBERS:
- ABSENT: 0 COUNCILMEMBERS:

Jackson/ City Clerk

Pegģy(E()Jacksoń/, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California